No significant impact

Revenue from sale of goods
(restaurant sales)

Revenue is recognized when the
control of the goods are transferred
to the buyer.

No significant impact

United Development Company Q.P.S.C.

11

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 30 June 2018

3 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

a.  Changes in accounting policies (continued)

i)  IFRS 15 “Revenue from Contracts with Customers” (continued)

The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s condensed consolidated statement of
financial position as at 30 June 2018 and its condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income for the six months then ended for each of the line items affected. There was no material impact on the Group’s
condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the six months period ended 30 June 2018.

Condensed consolidated statement
of financial position

 As reported at 30
June 2018

QR’000

Adjustments due to
adoption of IFRS 15

QR’000

Amounts without
adoption of IFRS 15

at 30 June 2018
QR’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Deferred costs  193,880   (193,880) -
Total non-current assets  13,124,214 (193,880) 12,930,334

Current assets
Deferred costs  16,422 (16,422) -
Total current assets  5,125,813 (16,422) 5,109,391
Total assets  18,250,027 (210,302) 18,039,725

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Retained earnings  4,262,490 257,767 4,520,257
Non-controlling interest  266,007 247,658 513,665
Total equity  10,936,981 505,425 11,442,406

Non-current liabilities
Deferred revenue  664,491 (664,491) -
Total non-current liabilities  3,907,697 (664,491) 3,243,206

Current liabilities
Deferred revenue  57,859 (51,236) 6,623
Total current liabilities  3,405,349 (51,236) 3,354,113
Total liabilities  7,313,046 (715,727) 6,597,319
Total equity and liabilities  18,250,027 (210,302) 18,039,725

Condensed consolidated statement
of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

 As reported at 30
June 2018

QR’000

Adjustments due to
adoption of IFRS 15

QR’000

Amounts without
adoption of IFRS 15

at 30 June 2018
QR’000

Revenue  888,572 81,097 969,669
Cost of revenue  (443,918)  (9,961) (453,879)
Gross profit  444,654 71,136 515,790
Net Profit  279,259 71,136 350,395
Total comprehensive income  279,259 71,136 350,395

United Development Company Q.P.S.C.

12

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 30 June 2018

3 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

a.  Changes in accounting policies (continued)

ii)  IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments”

IFRS 9 sets out requirements for recognising and measuring financial assets and financial liabilities. This standard
replaces IAS 39 “Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement”.

The following table summarises the impact of transition to IFRS 9 on the opening balance of reserves and retained
earnings and non-controlling interests.